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Variety Comparison Table

Data Source

Recommended
Use

Variety type

FAO

Yield (t/Ha)

Early Vigour (1-9)

Standing Power
(1-9)

Leaf Senescence
(1-9)
ME Content

(MJ/Kg DM)

ME Yield (MJ/Ha
at harvest)

Starch Content
(% at harvest)

Starch Yield
(t/Ha)

Cell Wall
Digestibility (%)

Variety
Comment

Duke

Limagrain
estimated position
on the BSPB/NIAB

List 2024

Forage
& AD

Very Early

140

18.0

7.3

7.8

5.9

11.82

212,433

36.5

6.6

58.4

Ultra early harvest
with a touch of
class! Duke is
expected to be
1%t choice on the
BSPB/NIAB 2025
List

VERY EARLY

Trooper

BSPB/NIAB
Descriptive List
2024

Forage
& AD

Very Early

160

17.8

7.1

8.1

7.0

1.82

210,124

35.4

6.3

59.3

Trooper is a robust
and reliable
variety, performing
well in marginal
conditions.
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Prospect

BSPB/NIAB
Descriptive List
2024

Forage,
AD & grain

Early

170

18.5

7.2

7.7

7.3

1.93

220,016

35.4

6.5

60.1

Early, high yields

with improved cell

wall digestibilty.
Prospect - it's
pure gold!

Promise

Limagrain
estimated
position on the
BSPB/NIAB List
2024

Forage
& AD

Early

170

19.1

7.4

7.4

6.4

1.65

222,538

32.5

6.2

58.8

Maximise energy

yields from an
early harvest
with Promise.

EARLY

Ambition

BSPB/NIAB
Descriptive List
2024

Forage,
AD & plastic

Early

170

18.3

7.2

8.0

7.0

1.67

213,112

34.5

6.3

58.3

Rock solid
agronomic
performance
producing high
yields
of quality maize.




LG30.179

Limagrain
estimated
position on the
BSPB/NIAB List
2024

Forage,
AD & grain
Early

190

17.8

6.7

7.0

6.1

n.77

209,388

34.1

6.1

58.2

An early variety

with massive starch
yields suitable for

forage
or grain use.

Asgaard

Limagrain
estimated
position on the
BSPB/NIAB List
2024

Forage
& AD

Early

190

18.5

7.2

8.0

6.8

1.73

216,600

34.4

6.4

58.1

Asgaard is fast out

of the ground with

a highly digestible
yield.

@D NICKERSON

INTERMEDIATE LATE

LG30.209

Limagrain
estimated
position on the
BSPB/NIAB List
2024

Forage,
AD & plastic

Intermediate

200

18.3

7.0

7.6

7.0

11.66

213,100

30.9

5.7

58.7

Improved
digestibility and
high yields
providing quality
forage.

LG31.206

Limagrain
estimated
position on the
BSPB/NIAB List
2024

Forage,
AD & plastic

Intermediate

200

19.0

7.8

8.4

6.4

11.70

222,515

31.4

6.0

59.8

A brand new
variety which is
highly
digestible and
showing great
promise in trials!
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Mantilla

BSPB/NIAB
Very Favourable
List 2024

Forage,
AD & Plastic

Late

210

18.6

7.5

7.8

6.3

11.53

214,034

32.0

5.9

57.8

An impressive
leafy crop with
large cobs that
maximises
production per
hectare.

LG31.207

BSPB/NIAB
Very Favourable List
2024

Forage,
AD & Plastic

Late

210

18.7

8.2

8.0

6.1

1.60

217,114

31.6

59

58.5

Newly added to

the BSPB/NIAB

Very Favourable
List 2024!



