Variety Comparison Table

		VERY EARLY				EARLY
		Duke	Trooper	Prospect	Promise	Ambition
	Data Source	Limagrain estimated position on the BSPB/NIAB List 2024	BSPB/NIAB Descriptive List 2024	BSPB/NIAB Descriptive List 2024	Limagrain estimated position on the BSPB/NIAB List 2024	BSPB/NIAB Descriptive List 2024
	Recommended Use	Forage & AD	Forage & AD	Forage, AD & grain	Forage & AD	Forage, AD & plastic
	Variety type	Very Early	Very Early	Early	Early	Early
	FAO	140	160	170	170	170
ТА	Yield (t/Ha)	18.0	17.8	18.5	19.1	18.3
IIC DA	Early Vigour (1-9)	7.3	7.1	7.2	7.4	7.2
AGRONOMIC DATA	Standing Power (1-9)	7.8	8.1	7.7	7.4	8.0
	Leaf Senescence (1-9)	5.9	7.0	7.3	6.4	7.0
QUALITY DATA	ME Content (MJ/Kg DM)	11.82	11.82	11.93	11.65	11.67
	ME Yield (MJ/Ha at harvest)	212,433	210,124	220,016	22 2,538	213,112
	Starch Content (% at harvest)	36.5	35.4	35.4	32.5	34.5
	Starch Yield (t/Ha)	6.6	6.3	6.5	6.2	6.3
	Cell Wall Digestibility (%)	58.4	59.3	60.1	58.8	58.3
	Variety Comment	Ultra early harvest with a touch of class! Duke is expected to be 1st choice on the BSPB/NIAB 2025 List	Trooper is a robust and reliable variety, performing well in marginal conditions.	Early, high yields with improved cell wall digestibilty. Prospect - it's pure gold!	Maximise energy yields from an early harvest with Promise.	Rock solid agronomic performance producing high yields of quality maize.



		INTERMEDIATE		LATE	
LG30.179	Asgaard	LG30.209	LG31.206	Mantilla	LG31.207
Limagrain estimated position on the BSPB/NIAB List 2024	Limagrain estimated position on the BSPB/NIAB List 2024	Limagrain estimated position on the BSPB/NIAB List 2024	Limagrain estimated position on the BSPB/NIAB List 2024	BSPB/NIAB Very Favourable List 2024	BSPB/NIAB Very Favourable List 2024
Forage, AD & grain	Forage & AD	Forage, AD & plastic	Forage, AD & plastic	Forage, AD & Plastic	Forage, AD & Plastic
Early	Early	Intermediate	Intermediate	Late	Late
190	190	200	200	210	210
17.8	18.5	18.3	19.0	18.6	18.7
6.7	7.2	7.0	7.8	7.5	8.2
7.0	8.0	7.6	8.4	7.8	8.0
6.1	6.8	7.0	6.4	6.3	6.1
11.77	11.73	11.66	11.70	11.53	11.60
209,388	216,600	213,100	222,515	214,034	217,114
34.1	34.4	30.9	31.4	32.0	31.6
6.1	6.4	5.7	6.0	5.9	5.9
58.2	58.1	58.7	59.8	57.8	58.5
An early variety with massive starch yields suitable for forage or grain use.	Asgaard is fast out of the ground with a highly digestible yield.	Improved digestibility and high yields providing quality forage.	A brand new variety which is highly digestible and showing great promise in trials!	An impressive leafy crop with large cobs that maximises production per hectare.	Newly added to the BSPB/NIAB Very Favourable List 2024!